

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

RECORDA 102487457

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECURDATION FUNIVIOLEMENT PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 2368-1-001 and 002	
PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 2368-1-001 and 002 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KENTON UTILITIES & DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes IX1 No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name Other: Execution Date: March 17, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Balfour Beatty Utilities Limited Address: Enterprise Court, Mason Way Platts Common Industrial Park Hoyland, Barnsley England S74 9T9 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
Name:DAVID A. JACKSON Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON 411 Hackensack Avenue, 4th Floor Hackensack, New Jersey 07601	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary for overages or underpayments only 8. Deposit account number: 11-1153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Jackson, Reg. No. 26,742 Name of Person Signing Signature Dotte	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/01/2003 GTON11

00000025 6382877

01 FC:8021

80.00 DP

(BDSM 8)

(9/94)

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0204



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 1062438

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

BALFOUR BEATTY UTILITIES LIMITED

formerly called KENTON UTILITIES & DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1967

as a limited company on the 24th July 1972 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 17th March 2003

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 16th June 2003

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

MRS. WE STEPHENS

for the Registrar of Companies

VP Stephons



- for the record —— PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0205